For a consolidated overview of changes in equity reference is made to 4.2.4 Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity.

ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL
Following the approval by the General Meeting, the Articles of Association of the Company were amended on April 10,
2025, reducing the authorized share capital of the Company from two hundred million euro (EUR200,000,000) to one hundred
fifty million euro (EUR150,000,000). This share capital is divided into three hundred million (300,000,000; previously:
400,000,000) ordinary shares with a nominal value of twenty-five eurocents (EUR0.25) each and three hundred million
(300,000,000; previously: 400,000,000) protective preference shares, with a nominal value of twenty-five eurocents (EUR0.25)